

## **Sister Cities Committee**

CHAIR Alderman Russell W. Stamper, II



MEMBERS Al Durtka, Tyler Weber, Oscar Tovar, Bruce Spann

City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, WI 53202 | (414) 286-2221 | Fax (414) 286-3456 | www.milwaukee.gov/sistercities

April 19, 2023

To the Honorable Committee on Community and Economic Development

Re: CCFN 221872, Resolution relating to the renewal of the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and Irpin, Ukraine.

Dear Committee Members:

On April 19, 2023, the Sister Cities Committee met to discuss the renewal application to extend the sister city relationship with Irpin, Ukraine with Friends of Be An Angel, Inc. as the local nonprofit sponsor.

Based on the information provided, the Sister Cities Committee recommended approval of the renewal application and moved that it be forwarded to the Community and Economic Development Committee for its consideration and then the full Council.

Sincerely,

Ruth

Ald. Russell W. Stamper, II, Chair Sister Cities Committee